character in the transition region, thie modei han eewntiaiiy the same deneity distribution

M tha other modeb cited.

69

It wae stated earlier the lmgeet uncertainty in our calculation wae caused by lack

of knowledge of the STP dennity of the B region. It is now poesible to eliminate this

uncertainty with the help of the 1975 Earth models, and to correct the Hugoniot EOS of

the Earth, EH. The current beat estimate of ~@ h 3.34 g/cm8.

In Table II am the calculated vcduee cf the ‘J.-UP Hugoniot parametem of the mantle

D and core E for an aosumed eat of thermodynamic parameter. The meet important

feature of the numbers in Table II is that if the aseumed density of the B region is not

correct, then the derived demitiea and eound velocities for the core are wrong by about

half ae much and in the same direction; the mantle parametem alao change by about the

same percentage but in the other direction,

Table H. Derived EOS conetante for Regions D and E for the lieted valuee of

the aeaumed thermodynamic parametem and their sensitivity to a ten percent

change in theee parametem. Theee are for an aseurned temperature at the D-D’

boundary of 3000 K.

Aneumed ~oB = 3.34 g/cm3 q. = 1,25 C, = 1 x 107 egr/gK

P = 4.09 g/cm3 -6.0% +1.0% +0.1%

D co = 7.39 km/s -7.0% -0.3% +0.4%
!3= 1*2S 1.0%

PoEi = 3.34 70 = 1*5 c“ = 0.76 egr/gK
—

P = 7.22 g/cma +5.0% +2.0% — +1.0% ‘—

E C. = S,03 km/s +690% -0.3% +0.3%

S = 1,32 1.0% ..

The Co and S calculated for the B region, using the para.nmtem listed in Table II, are

Co= 6km/u and S = 1,46, The sound velocity and elope are not unrealistic for likely outer

mantle materiale, but these valuea were obtained in a very apecuiative manner, especially

because of the uncm ~ainti~ (n the temperature gradient and aeiemic data,

There are currently no universally accepted temperature distributions of the core,

but meet are more than 1000-K higher than thoee used In our earli~f work, To enable

anyone to make temperature correctioru on our derived EOS parameters, the valuea in